



# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## HOW TO IDENTIFY YOUR WALL HYDRANT:

- When the model number is not present on the hydrant's faceplate. The primary way of identifying a Zurn Wall Hydrant is to remove the stem\* from the unit and determine which end of the stem is present. See below:

A)

	Description	Product Number
	<p>Stem will include rubber washer with screw at the end as shown in image.</p> <p>Washer Guide Diameter = 0.87" (indicated by arrows on image)</p>	Z1300
		Z1305
		Z1310
		Z1315
		Z1325
		Z1335
		Z1330-C (Old Style)
Z1333-C (Old Style)		

B)

	Description	Product Number
	<p>Stem will includes compression washer with screw at the end as shown in image.</p> <p>Washer Guide Diameter = 0.60" (indicated by arrows on image)</p>	Z1320-CXL
		Z1321-CXL
		Z1330-C
		Z1333-C

C)

	Description	Product Number
	<p>Stem will include ceramic cartridge at the end as shown in image.</p> <p>( Tool Required for Removal )</p>	Z1320XL
		Z1321XL
		Z1322XL-EZ
		Z1330XL
		Z1333XL

\* See "internal parts" on Specification Sheet of product to identify stem

Example: For Z1300 Stem will be composed of operating rod (8), washer guide (10), washer (11) & screw (12)



# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## HYDRANT REPAIR KITS:

Hydrant Model	Ordering Number	Part Number
Z1300	HYD-RK-Z1300-10	66955-201-9
Z1310		
Z1300 (w/ 12" Universal Rod)	669553069	66955-306-9
Z1310 (w/ 12" Universal Rod)		
Z1305	HYD-RK-Z1305-15	66955-203-9
Z1315		
Z1325 (2X)		
Z1305 (w/ 24" Universal Rod)	Z1305-RA4	66955-310-9
Z1315 (w/ 24" Universal Rod)		
Z1325 (w/ 24" Universal Rod)		
Z1320XL	HYD-RK-Z1321XL/33XL	66955-340-9
Z1321XL		
Z1322XL-EZ		
Z1330XL		
Z1333XL		
Z1320-CXL	HYD-RK-Z1321-CXL	66955-341-9
Z1321-CXL		
Z1320 (Plunger Type with 12" Universal Rod)	669553079	66955-307-9
Z1321 (Plunger Type with 12" Universal Rod)		
Z1330-C	HYD-RK-Z1330-C/33-C	66955-207-9
Z1333-C		
Z1330 (Old Style Plunger Type)	HYD-RK-Z1330-OS	66955-202-9
Z1333 (Old Style Plunger Type)		
Z1327-EZ	HYD-RK-Z1327	66955-178-9
Z1335	HYD-RK-Z1335-75	66955-205-9
Z1375		
Z1341XL	HYD-RK-Z1341XL	66955-342-9
Z1343		
Z1345	HYD-RK-Z1345	66955-198-9
Z1345XL	HYD-RK-Z1345XL	66955-343-9
Z1348-BFP	HYD-RK-Z1348	66955-212-9
Z1349	HYD-RK-Z1350	66955-208-9
Z1350		
Z1350-EZ		

Continued on Page 3



# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## HYDRANT REPAIR KITS:

Continued from Page 2

Hydrant Model	Ordering Number	Part Number
Z1360 Z1361 Z1370 Z1385	HYD-RK-Z1360-70-85	66955-204-9
Z1360XL	HYD-RK-Z1360XL	66955-345-9
Z1365 Z1390	HYD-RK-Z1365-90	66955-200-9
Z1388XL Z1395XL Z1396XL Z1397XL	HYD-RK-Z1395XL	66955-346-9

Ceramic Disc Cartridge Tool	Ordering Number	Part Number
Up to 12"	P1321-12-CT	62078-001-4
Up to 24"	P1321-24-CT	62078-002-4
Up to 36"	P1321-36-CT	62078-003-4

## MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS:

Miscellaneous Tools		
Description	Ordering Number	Hydrant Models
Z1300 Univ. Replacement Rod Kit 4" - 12"	P1300-UNIV-OP-ROD-12	Z1300, Z1305 Z1310, Z1315, Z1325
Z1300 Univ. Replacement Rod Kit 13" - 24"	P1300-UNIV-OP-ROD-24	Z1300, Z1305 Z1310, Z1315, Z1325
Z1320-C Univ. Replacement Rod Kit 4"-12"	P1320-UNIV-OP-ROD-12	Z1320CXL, Z1321CXL
Z1320-C Univ. Replacement Rod Kit 13"-24"	P1320-UNIV-OP-ROD-24	Z1320CXL, Z1321CXL
Hydrant Key for 3/4" & 1" Connections	P1300-PART-13-KEY	All Hydrants Except (Z1365, Z1390)
Hydrant Key for 1-1/4", 1-1/2" & 2" Connections	P1390-#16	Z1365, Z1390
Z1300 Seat Removal Tool	841130014	Z1300



# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## PARTS BREAKDOWN PER KIT:

HYD-RK-Z1300-10 / 66955-201-9			
Part Number	Description		
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)		
250499992	Operating Screw Assembly (P1310 - #5)		
251470013	Operating Coupling (P1310 - #7)		
230750018	Seat Washer (P1310 - #11)		
252620013	Removable Seat (P1310 - #16)		
237502048	O-ring (P1310 - #21)		
507850018	Equa-Balance Seal (P1310 - #23)		
148530423	Seat Screws (P1390 - #11)		
<b>Service Guides:</b>	<a href="#">Z1300</a>	<a href="#">Z1310</a>	
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1300</a>	<a href="#">Z1310</a>	
HYD-RK-Z1305-15 / 66955-203-9			
Part Number	Description		
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)		
237500288	O-Ring (P1310 - #6)		
251470013	Operating Coupling (P1310 - #7)		
230750018	Seat Washer (P1310 - #11)		
250490012	Operating Screw (P1305 - #5)		
252620013	Removable Seat(P1310 - #16)		
148530423	Seat Screws (P1390 - #11)		
<b>Service Guides:</b>	<a href="#">Z1305</a>	<a href="#">Z1315</a>	<a href="#">Z1325</a>
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1305</a>	<a href="#">Z1315</a>	<a href="#">Z1325</a>
HYD-RK-Z1321XL/33XL / 66955-340-9			
Part Number	Description		
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)		
237500288	O-Ring (P1310 - #6)		
237502048	O-Ring (P1310 - #21)		
507850018	Equa-Balance Seal (P1310 - #23)		
237502328	O-Ring (P1310 - #25)		
60227XL22	Operating Coupling (60227XL22)		
602280015	Retaining Washer (602280015)		
<b>Service Guides:</b>	<a href="#">Z1320</a>	<a href="#">Z1321</a>	<a href="#">Z1322-XL-EZ</a>
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1320</a>	<a href="#">Z1321</a>	<a href="#">Z1322XL-EZ</a>   <a href="#">Z1330XL</a>   <a href="#">Z1333XL</a>   Ceramic Disc



# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## PARTS BREAKDOWN PER KIT:

<b>HYD-RK-Z1321-CXL / 66955-341-9</b>		
<b>Part Numer</b>	<b>Description</b>	
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)	
25147XL13	Operating Coupling (25147XL13)	
237502048	O-Ring (P1310 - #21)	
507850018	Equa-Balance Seal (P1310 - #23)	
566510018	Neoprene Plunger (P1321-C - #11)	
148530455	Brass Screw (RHMS-10-24X5/8-BR)	
25049XL22	Lead Free Operating Screw (25049XL22)	
237502328	O-Ring (P1310 - #25)	
514580015	Ball (P1310 - #26)	
514590015	Set Screws (514590015)	
237500288	O-Ring (P1310 - #6)	
<b>Service Guides:</b>	<a href="#">Z1320XL</a>	<a href="#">Z1321XL</a>
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1320XL</a>	<a href="#">Z1321XL</a>   <b>Plunger Type</b>

<b>HYD-RK-Z1327 / 66995-178-9</b>	
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>
237503138	O-Ring (P1350 - #4) - Qty 4
565130018	Teflon Washer (P1350 - #5) - Qty 4
565120023	Stop Plunger (565120023) - Qty 2
565120032	Operating Plunger (565120032) - Qty 2
148530163	6-32 X 3/8 RD. HD.M.S (148530163) - Qty 4
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1327-EZ</a>



# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## PARTS BREAKDOWN PER KIT:

<b>HYD-RK-Z1330-C/33-C / 66955-207-9</b>			
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>		
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)		
250499992	Operating Screw Assembly (P1310 - #5)		
566510018	C-Seat Washer (P1321-C - #11)		
237502048	O-Ring (P1310 - #21)		
507850018	Equa-Balance Seal (P1310 - #23)		
615390013	Operating Coupling Assembly (615390013)		
148530453	RHMS-10-24X5/8-BR (RHMS-10-24X5/8-BR)		
<b>Service Guide:</b>	<a href="#">Z1330-C</a>	<a href="#">Z1333-C</a>	
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1330-C</a>	<a href="#">Z1333-C</a>	<b>New Style Plunger Type</b>

<b>HYD-RK-Z1330-OS / 66955-202-9</b>			
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>		
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)		
250499992	Operating Screw Assembly (P1310 - #5)		
230750018	Seat Washer (P1310 - #11)		
252620013	Removable Seat (P1310 - #16)		
237502048	O-Ring (P1310 - #21)		
507850018	Equa-Balance Seal (P1310 - #23)		
615390003	Operating Coupling Assembly (615390013)		
148530423	Seat Screw (P1390 - #11)		
<b>Service Guide:</b>	<a href="#">Z1330</a>	<a href="#">Z1333</a>	
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1330</a>	<a href="#">Z1333</a>	<b>Old Style Plunger Type</b>

<b>HYD-RK-Z1335-75 / 66955-205-9</b>			
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>		
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)		
250490013	Operating Screw (P1305 - #5-PB)		
237500288	O-Ring (P1310 - #6)		
230750018	Washer (P1310 - #11)		
252620013	Removable Seat (P1310 - #16)		
148530423	10-24 X 3/8 UNC Screw (P1390 - #11)		
615390003	Operating Coupling Assembly (615390013)		
<b>Service Guide:</b>	<a href="#">Z1335</a>	<a href="#">Z1375</a>	
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1335</a>	<a href="#">Z1375</a>	



# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## PARTS BREAKDOWN PER KIT:

<b>HYD-RK-Z1341XL / 66955-342-9</b>	
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>
594690013	Brass Packing Nut
595440019	Hydrant Packing
60081XL13	Packing Washer
59470XL13	Operating Screw
594680018	Neoprene Washer
148530413	10-24 X 5/16 RHMS
RHMS-3/4-BR	10-24 X 3/4 RMS (148530463)
<b>Service Guide:</b>	
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1341XL</a>

<b>HYD-RK-Z1345XL / 66955-343-9</b>	
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>
237502398	Vacuum Breaker O-Ring (237502398)
234430478	Float Washer
594790019	Vacuum Breaker Float
594780019	Bonnet
594770013	Vacuum Breaker Cap
594740013	Packing Nut
662790015	Concave Washer
608230018	Neoprene Packing
148590185	Washer Screw
234430488	Seal Diaphragm
594750015	Gasket Casing
234430468	Rubber Seat Washer
564470155	Washer Screw
148530425	10-24X3/8 RHMS
<b>Service Guide:</b>	<a href="#">Z1345XL</a>
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1345XL</a>



# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## PARTS BREAKDOWN PER KIT:

<b>HYD-RK-Z1350 / 66955-208-9</b>	
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)
237503138	O-Ring (P1350 - #4)
565130018	Teflon Washer (P1350 - #5)
565120013	Operating Plug (565120013)
565120023	Stop Plunger (565120023)
148530163	6-32 X 3/8 RD. HD.M.S (148530163)
<b>Service Guide:</b>	<a href="#">Z1350</a>
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1350</a> <a href="#">Z1350-EZ</a>

<b>HYD-RK-Z1360-70-85 / 66955-204-9</b>			
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>		
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)		
250490013	Operating Screw Assembly (P1305 - #5-PB)		
237500288	O-Ring (P1310 - #6)		
251470013	Operating Coupling (P1310 - #7)		
230750018	Washer (P1310 - #11)		
252620013	Removable Seat (P1310 - #16)		
237500368	O-Ring (P1385 - #13) - Qty 2		
148530423	10-24 X 3/8 UNC Screw (P1390 - #11)		
<b>Service Guide:</b>	<a href="#">Z1360</a>	<a href="#">Z1370</a>	<a href="#">Z1385</a>
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1360</a>	<a href="#">Z1370</a>	<a href="#">Z1385</a>

<b>HYD-RK-Z1360XL / 66955-345-9</b>	
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>
595460019	Hydrant Key (P1300-PART-13-KEY)
25049XL13	Operating Screw Assembly Lead Free (25049XL13)
237500288	O-Ring (P1310 - #6)
25147XL13	Operating Coupling Lead Free
230750018	Washer (P1310 - #11)
25262XL13	Removable Seat Lead Free
237500368	O-Ring (P1385 - #13) - Qty 2
148530425	10-24 X 3/8 UNC Screw
<b>Service Guide:</b>	<a href="#">Z1360XL</a>
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1360XL</a>





# HYDRANT IDENTIFICATION & REPAIR KITS

## PARTS BREAKDOWN PER KIT:

<b>HYD-RK-Z1365-90 / 66955-200-9</b>		
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	
255060013	Operating Screw (P1390 - #5)	
237500378	O-Ring (P1390 - #6)	
255070013	Operating Coupling (P1390 - #7)	
255200018	Washer (P1390 - #10)	
148530423	10-24 X 3/8 UNC (P1390 - #11)	
237500408	O-Ring (P1390 - #15) - Qty 2	
116000011	Hydrant Key (P1390 - #16)	
255100013	Removable Seat (P1390 - #17)	
<b>Service Guide:</b>	<a href="#">Z1365</a>	<a href="#">Z1390</a>
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1365</a>	<a href="#">Z1390</a>

<b>HYD-RK-Z1395XL / 66955-346-9</b>			
<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>		
562020013	Packing Nut (562020013)		
56252XL18	Plunger Assembly Lead Free		
562270019	Packing		
260500095	1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HHCS Screws		
564670015	Push Nut		
148570185	3/8-16 X 1/2 Screw		
562160015	Pivot Link		
<b>Specification Sheet:</b>	<a href="#">Z1388XL</a>	<a href="#">Z1395XL</a>	<a href="#">Z1397XL</a>